Popular Vehicles & Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Ltd

Kuttukaran Centre Mamangalam, Kochi 682025 t 0484 2341134 e cs@popularv.com www.popularmaruti.com

CIN L50102KL1983PLC003741
KERALA - GSTIN 32AABCP3805G1ZW
TAMIL NADU- GSTIN 33AABCP3805G1ZU

Date: 13th November, 2024

To,

BSE Limited ("BSE"), National Stock Exchange of India

Corporate Relationship Limited ("NSE"),
Department, "Exchange Plaza",

2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, Plot No. C-1, Block G, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai - 400 001. (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 544144 NSE Code: PVSL ISIN: INE772T01024 ISIN: INE772T01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Intimation for appointment of Nodal Officer under Investor Education and Protection Fund</u>

Pursuant to provisions of Section 124 read with Rule 7(2A) of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, the Board in its Meeting held today i.e. $13^{\rm th}$ November, 2024 nominated and appointed Mr. Varun T.V., Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company as the Nodal Officer for the purposes of verification of claims and coordination with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority.

Accordingly, the following are the details:

Name of Nodal Officer	Mr. Varun T.V.
Designation	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Postal address	Kuttukaran Centre, Mamangalam, Kochi 682025
Contact Number	0484 2341134
Email Id	cs@popularv.com





Popular Vehicles & Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Ltd

Kuttukaran Centre
Mamangalam, Kochi 682025
t 0484 2341134
e cs@popularv.com
www.popularmaruti.com

CIN L50102KL1983PLC003741
KERALA - GSTIN 32AABCP3805G1ZW
TAMIL NADU- GSTIN 33AABCP3805G1ZU

The above announcement shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.popularmaruti.com.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 02:00 PM and concluded at 06:00 PM.

This disclosure complies with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

Varun T.V.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A22044

Place: Kochi



